Central Control System
Sentinel (Version 3) Central
Control from Toro® is a
powerful system that literally
“stands guard” over large
irrigation sites.
With the ability to control up
to 999 field satellites from

logging and data storage, making it easier to
diagnose issues in the field.
Ordering Information
Configuration Station Exclosure Communication Frequency Cord Turf Guard
TSXXX XX XXX NR 50H C -XX
TS - Toro Sentinel 12-12 station
24-24 station
36-36 station
48-48 station
WS1 - Small Powder-
coated Wall Mount
NR - No Radio 50H - 50Hz C - Corded
–TG - Turf Guard
TSWSR - Toro Sentinel Wireless Short Range
TSWLR - Toro Sentinel Wireless Long Range
n/a
TSD - Toro Sentinel Two Wire Decoder n/a
WS2 - Small Painted
Cabinet
–TG - Turf Guard
Examples:
An Australian corded 24 station Sentinel Controller in a powder-coated wall mount cabinet with Turf Guard would be specified as: TS24WS1NR50HC-TG
An Australian corded 48 station Sentinel Two Wire Decoder in a small painted cabinet without Turf Guard would be specified as: TSDWS2NR50HC
Specifications and Features
• Control up to 999 field satellites
•  Group controllers into “systems” for system-wide
adjustments:
- Rain Days
- Percent Adjust
- ET- Adjustment from shared weather source
•  Field changes to controller programs can be uploaded
to computer
•  Support for the System Administration
- Set system, program and satellite descriptions
- Map valve positions on site maps
-  Group related satellites into systems sharing
common functions
•  Alarm reporting of system component failures,
including communications, over/under-flow conditions,
electrical problems or power failure
•  Extensive reporting features:
- Run time reports
- Water usage
- Alarm
- Logging of system changes
• Water use, rain and ET accumulation
•  Flow optimising to maintain optimum flow and
shorten water window
•  Ability to redefine valve sequence without physically
changing wire terminations in field satellite
• Information overview by system and satellite
• System status indications for individual field satellite
• Map-based feedback on system status
•  Internet connection allows for remote access to
central software via NSN® Connect or other remote
access software
Specifications and Features
• 16 programs
• Eight start times per program
• 6-week or 365 day scheduling calendar
•  Station runtimes from one minute to 4 hours
and 15 minutes
• Global adjustment from 0-255%
• Flow sensor ready
• Handheld remote ready
• Turf Guard ready
•  Two sensor inputs included for rain sensors or
other switch sensors
•  Ability to connect to a laptop to download large
station count programs
•  Field satellites come ready for connection to optional
UHF radio or 3G modem to communicate to the central
computer system